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1 BELLICOURT Pauline SD S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 2 20 11 33 23 5282 

2 DACHICOURT Pascal S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 24 7 41 72 22 5464 

3 GUNTZ BURGER Guy S A.P.C.R. L. ROUSSILLON 3 61 22 86 11 4047 

4 ACKET Stéphane S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 4 5 90 99 25 5449 

5 TASSART Dominique S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 45 54 19 118 11 2800 

6 DEMARIA Florian S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 16 66 42 124 19 2718 

7 BUCHOU Bruno S TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 25 48 59 132 9 2466 

8 CHAUVET Manuel S L.C.P.A. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
40 75 18 133 7 2770 

9 PAPIN Christian S F.É.M.O. CASTING 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
36 76 32 144 22 2443 

10 SELLESLAGH Jonathan S LA DOGUETTE NORD 132 16 17 165 17 5142 

11 CAPE Thierry S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE L. ROUSSILLON 48 9 115 172 8 2723 

12 TIERSSOONE Bryan SE 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 15 18 142 175 13 2633 

13 VERNAY Philippe S S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 28 65 85 178 13 2638 

14 FONTAINE Kévin S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 132 24 25 181 20 2846 

15 RUBIO Mario S BLUE SHARKS 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
79 82 21 182 11 2511 

16 MAILLET Sébastien S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 176 3 5 184 11 4711 

17 PEREZ Jean - Yves V GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 21 118 48 187 11 2173 

18 NOIRET Pierre S T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 59 53 78 190 19 2125 

19 PICARD Étienne S A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 167 8 16 191 16 4213 

20 VERNAY William S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 44 47 103 194 10 2553 

21 MAKA Alain V 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 110 43 44 197 16 2964 

22 ÉVERARD Mickaël S PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 52 116 40 208 13 2346 

23 BARBIER Jean - Philippe S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 32 131 49 212 17 2375 

24 HUDDLESTONE Pascal S LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 82 14 118 214 20 3083 

25 CHAPRON Alain V S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 41 119 54 214 22 1918 

26 BLANC Guy S U.S. CAGNES P.A.C.A. 65 130 20 215 20 2516 

27 ENCAUSSE Bruno S P.S.G.S. L. ROUSSILLON 110 21 92 223 14 2184 

28 CASSAN Stéphane S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE L. ROUSSILLON 150 34 39 223 22 3583 

29 BAUDIN Frédéric S T.C.F.M. NORD 220 2 2 224 17 6286 

30 KASTLER Nicolas S S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 176 6 43 225 9 3455 

31 SOMBRUN Franck S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 71 68 87 226 10 1931 

32 VILLARD Jean - Baptiste S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 68 4 161 233 21 5820 

33 BOUTELOUP Luc S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 63 36 134 233 12 1990 

34 LASSALLE Jean - Luc S 
PÈCHEURS DE LA 

WARENNE 
NORD 119 108 12 239 5 2114 

35 SAISON Philippe S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 116 58 65 239 19 2472 

36 BRASSE Antoine S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 165 73 8 246 18 3125 

37 PRÉVOS Cyril S T.S.R. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
75 141 31 247 13 1796 

38 ALERINI François S A. RAGNOLA CORSE 59 117 77 253 11 1269 
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39 DUDIT Laureen SD C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 78 105 70 253 15 1485 

40 PELLICER Jean - Charles S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE L. ROUSSILLON 30 57 169 256 5 1676 

41 TROLET Simon S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE L. ROUSSILLON 7 12 240 259 14 3469 

42 VALETTE Rémi S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 29 38 192 259 9 2570 

43 CABALLERO Dominique S T.C.F.M. NORD 220 25 15 260 28 4481 

44 VERNAY Benoit S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 132 99 34 265 6 1841 

45 TELLO René V TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 19 63 188 270 12 2154 

46 BASTIAT Kévin S LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 94 29 148 271 8 2716 

47 BRASSE Gautier S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 119 17 138 274 14 2574 

48 LUBIATO Mathieu S S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 33 85 156 274 11 1645 

49 BYHET Jocelyne SD LE LANCER STELLIEN NORD 105 161 10 276 27 2538 

50 BYHET Bruno V LE LANCER STELLIEN NORD 152 111 13 276 13 2719 

51 FERNANDEZ Jean - Claude S A.P.C.R. L. ROUSSILLON 132 22 125 279 15 3562 

52 SAISON Amélie SD MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 116 97 74 287 17 1859 

53 MARTEEL Jean - Claude V LA DOGUETTE NORD 110 144 37 291 10 1527 

54 KERBRAT Olivier S AMPARO ROSCOFF BRETAGNE 119 84 89 292 14 1196 

55 LACAMPAGNE Patrick S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 132 133 29 294 14 1857 

56 BRETHAUD Damien S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 220 71 6 297 10 2960 

57 FICHEUX David S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 88 10 201 299 14 4406 

58 LEZZA Mario S T.C.F.M. NORD 176 100 26 302 10 2197 

59 GONZALEZ Nicolas S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 55 112 135 302 9 1650 

60 VERDIER Christophe S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 12 213 79 304 9 1467 

61 MAINVIS Frédéric S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 132 40 132 304 10 2575 

62 PUCCIO Michel S A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 67 124 114 305 9 1393 

63 CUGNET David S A.P.L.D. NORD 22 224 60 306 11 1701 

64 GAMBIER Jonathan S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 1 44 263 308 26 4006 

65 OLIVE Frédéric S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 13 92 204 309 16 2295 

66 DUSOEWOIR Gilles S S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 57 46 207 310 5 2476 

67 CASTETS Laurent S ADOUR OCÉAN PÊCHE AQUITAINE 73 196 47 316 7 1414 

68 LARDE Olivier S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 119 140 63 322 21 1165 

69 BOSSARD François V AMPARO ROSCOFF BRETAGNE 132 15 176 323 7 2013 

70 PEREZ Jonathan S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 94 206 23 323 13 1961 

71 DIEFFENBACH Ludovic S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 261 59 4 324 10 3930 

72 CAZIN Grégory S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 220 55 53 328 26 2498 

73 LEGRAND Loïc S 
PÈCHEURS DE LA 

WARENNE 
NORD 176 1 153 330 21 7537 

74 SIMOEN Hugo S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 77 27 226 330 9 1818 

75 DELASSUS Paul SE T.C.F.M. NORD 105 195 30 330 12 976 

76 ACHILLE Serge V A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 18 115 198 331 15 1692 

77 BURETTE Olivier S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 167 110 56 333 12 1650 

78 BEAUGEOIS Frédéric S S.C.C. BERCK SUR MER NORD 36 181 117 334 8 1008 

79 NOURY Claude V S.C.G.M. L. ROUSSILLON 93 151 90 334 10 1141 

80 BONNARDEL Fabrice S S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 220 19 98 337 21 3755 

81 JOUBERT Frédéric S A.S.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 14 91 238 343 16 2153 

82 HENAULT Donovan S S.C.C. BERCK SUR MER NORD 74 158 111 343 7 1057 

83 BERNARD J. Christophe S L.C.P.A. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
47 72 226 345 9 1384 

84 ZEQUES Philippe S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 10 125 213 348 15 2245 

85 HOYEZ Stéphane S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 132 148 69 349 13 1210 

86 CITERNE Laurent S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 35 287 28 350 14 1693 
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87 LE DANTEC Loïc V GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 34 138 179 351 9 1170 

88 DUBERTRAND Patrice S ADOUR OCÉAN PÊCHE AQUITAINE 53 35 263 351 9 2257 

89 HAVART Mickaël S LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 176 114 61 351 11 1443 

90 LANSIMAKI Mathieu S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 261 56 35 352 6 2374 

91 BARRIOLA Christophe S S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 83 62 207 352 10 1765 

92 PORTELLI Luc S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 27 45 281 353 7 1637 

93 GAUTHIER Nicolas S 
PÈCHEURS DE LA 

WARENNE 
NORD 261 41 51 353 11 2424 

94 MONTAGNE Rodolphe S A.P.C.R. L. ROUSSILLON 48 51 254 353 5 1418 

95 TOURNIQUET Gérard S 
PÈCHEURS DE LA 

WARENNE 
NORD 50 145 158 353 13 1407 

96 DIEFFENBACH Déborah SD 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 72 90 191 353 16 1142 

97 SAUVAGE Michaël S PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 98 257 1 356 8 3031 

98 CHAIGNEAU Thierry S T.S.R. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
9 288 64 361 7 1374 

99 MAINVIS Gilles S LE LANCER BLÉRIOTIN NORD 43 89 229 361 18 1620 

100 GAMBIER Dominique S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 6 222 136 364 8 1352 

101 MAMELIN Rémy S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 220 32 112 364 8 2493 

102 GRESSIER Jérémy S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 80 26 263 369 10 2407 

103 SANCIER Gérald S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 261 70 38 369 15 2248 

104 MOREAU Nicolas S S.L.C. MIRAMAS P.A.C.A. 167 107 97 371 11 1553 

105 LINARD Carole SD A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 59 280 33 372 7 903 

106 NARDEAU Nicolas S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 100 191 82 373 16 1358 

107 SOMBRUN Claire SD S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 59 189 126 374 6 778 

108 PASQUALAGGI Dominique S 
TEAM AJACCIO SURF 

CASTING 
CORSE 165 187 24 376 17 1316 

109 VIAUD Christian S TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 20 175 183 378 10 1481 

110 PÉRON Olivier S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 132 39 211 382 11 1365 

111 CAZIN Michel V 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 103 163 116 382 13 1269 

112 SELLESLAGH Eugène V LA DOGUETTE NORD 261 23 99 383 10 2537 

113 LE PENNEC Xavier S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 5 128 254 387 11 1801 

114 NUTTENS Audrey SD LE LANCER STELLIEN NORD 8 157 222 387 14 1760 

115 DUQUENNE Jérémy S 
AMICALE PÊCHEURS 

BLÉRIOTINS 
NORD 152 11 224 387 12 2564 

116 COUSIN Patrick S S.P.M.G.O. NORMANDIE 66 245 76 387 12 1154 

117 MAZET Pascal S A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 220 166 3 389 14 2322 

118 ÉRIAU Hubert V C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 130 250 9 389 9 1824 

119 BERNARD Luc S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 58 149 182 389 10 1186 

120 LACOMME Jacques V S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 119 177 95 391 8 712 

121 BROUSSARD Marine SD T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 132 42 218 392 6 1348 

122 SUDRAT Thierry S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 176 165 55 396 7 1236 

123 MARCHAL Patrick S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 46 293 58 397 6 1214 

124 DIMIER Nicolas S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 116 139 143 398 11 1252 

125 BÉCOT Suzanne VD S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 86 268 45 399 10 957 

126 CABALLERO Rémi SE T.C.F.M. NORD 91 30 281 402 8 1603 

127 ISOLA Jean - Charles S A. RAGNOLA CORSE 88 134 180 402 9 1291 

128 STEENO Romain S A.S.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 129 262 14 405 7 1755 

129 TROCQUET Éric S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 104 204 100 408 15 722 

130 GARNIER Pierrick S A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 176 74 159 409 9 1516 

131 TARDIEU Sébastien S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE L. ROUSSILLON 70 190 152 412 11 1016 

132 GRAVELLE Franck S S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 261 80 75 416 10 1561 

133 DUPRAT Michel -  Jean V A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 11 154 254 419 14 1679 

134 LAFITTE Vincent S S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 36 102 281 419 6 933 
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135 BOCHER Youen S 
S.C.C. QUIMPER 
CORNOUAILLES 

BRETAGNE 176 238 7 421 7 2182 

136 NUTTENS Marcel V LE LANCER STELLIEN NORD 64 236 122 422 10 917 

137 JOUBERT Pierre S A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 110 208 105 423 10 683 

138 MORGA Benjamin S L.C.P.A. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
132 240 52 424 10 1065 

139 GAUTIER Hervé S A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 92 182 150 424 12 807 

140 HELBERT Gérard S 
ORPHIE - CLUB ST-

NAZAIRE 
PAYS DE LOIRE 90 239 96 425 8 629 

141 LEGAGNEUR Christophe S A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 220 13 195 428 13 4046 

142 GRESSIER Michel V MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 152 249 27 428 8 814 

143 RICHARD Pierre S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 261 83 84 428 10 1508 

144 BAUCHE André S LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 119 207 104 430 10 582 

145 LAMARQUE Laurent S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 37 103 291 431 6 1619 

146 PÉNA Laurent S S.C.G.M. L. ROUSSILLON 220 79 140 439 9 1567 

147 BONNET Éric S LES ESPADONS CHAUMOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 261 60 119 440 10 1338 

148 SWYNGHEDEAUW Philippe S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 99 235 108 442 18 574 

149 HONDELATTE Jean - Marc V LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 56 96 291 443 7 1029 

150 MARSEILLE Morgan S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 167 205 71 443 10 944 

151 MASSON Franck S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 261 101 81 443 9 1390 

152 PUCCIO Alexandre SE A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 130 209 106 445 7 979 

153 LOYER Guillaume S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 167 37 242 446 10 2783 

154 MOREL Frédéric S T.C.F.M. NORD 176 120 151 447 5 884 

155 MESURE David S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 152 152 144 448 8 817 

156 DUPRAT Jean - Claude V A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 261 126 62 449 6 1091 

157 GRADELLE Arnaud SE PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 176 172 102 450 8 959 

158 MOUTARD Gilles S TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 220 95 139 454 8 1472 

159 POTTIER Gilbert V LA GAULE CHEMINOTE NORMANDIE 102 156 196 454 8 573 

160 MARTINEZ Frédéric S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 119 198 137 454 11 497 

161 THIEFFINE Sylvie SD F.É.M.O. CASTING 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
87 171 199 457 7 594 

162 GAMBIER Cindy SD S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 17 253 188 458 12 1102 

163 DURTAUT Benoît S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 220 94 146 460 8 1428 

164 PRIMAULT Ludovic S F.É.M.O. CASTING 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
76 104 281 461 11 1336 

165 BRUNET J. Christophe S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 176 243 46 465 5 1091 

166 BEAUVOIS Bruno S 
LES PINGOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 220 86 160 466 10 1436 

167 LEGRAND Anthony S 
PÈCHEURS DE LA 

WARENNE 
NORD 42 269 157 468 11 795 

168 GAMMELIN Philippe V LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 220 52 197 469 9 2044 

169 PANEPINTO Carmélo S T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 220 136 113 469 9 1189 

170 BALMETTE J.Pierre S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 119 179 171 469 6 634 

171 VALLIERES Jonathan S S.C.G.M. L. ROUSSILLON 176 31 263 470 10 3034 

172 WEFFLING Didier S 
LES PINGOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 105 186 181 472 17 433 

173 MANCEL Michel S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 132 93 249 474 8 808 

174 MÉNARD Damien S A.P.P.G. GUYANE 176 108 194 478 3 832 

175 BLOND ( Père ) Philippe S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 152 246 83 481 8 487 

176 MARROCQ Denis S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 167 248 67 482 4 908 

177 TOUTAIN Serge S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 261 135 86 482 6 884 

178 GAMBIER Claudine SD S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 31 267 186 484 11 755 

179 MINET David S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 152 252 80 484 11 479 

180 TRAMONI Nicolas SE 
TEAM AJACCIO SURF 

CASTING 
CORSE 176 237 73 486 2 836 
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181 DECOSTER Yann V A.P.L.D. NORD 110 132 245 487 21 548 

182 ÉVERARD Carole SD PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 176 49 263 488 9 2062 

183 LHEUREUX Raphaël S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 220 50 218 488 14 1777 

184 RANC Sébastien S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE L. ROUSSILLON 109 88 291 488 11 1444 

185 ANDRILLON Julien S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 96 150 242 488 5 638 

186 FERREIRA Francisco S A.P.P.G. GUYANE 220 146 122 488 7 1069 

187 JAMIN J. Christophe S C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 151 274 68 493 7 635 

188 LEPRETRE Frédéric S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 220 188 88 496 8 1097 

189 CREVEL Marc S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 261 81 155 497 9 1050 

190 LABEDE Romain S A.P.C.R. L. ROUSSILLON 85 283 129 497 11 373 

191 MOTUT Daniel S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 132 147 218 497 5 552 

192 CAMPOT Armel S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 119 129 250 498 10 599 

193 DERE Ufuk S 
S.C.C. QUIMPER 
CORNOUAILLES 

BRETAGNE 26 220 254 500 9 990 

194 MICHENEAU Dominique V A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 261 33 206 500 7 1579 

195 MIRANDE Christian S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 261 167 72 500 12 917 

196 PILLIEN Christophe S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 176 259 66 501 7 557 

197 NUCCI Pierre - Louis S LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 220 28 254 502 11 3047 

198 MARTIN Kenji S 
ORPHIE - CLUB ST-

NAZAIRE 
PAYS DE LOIRE 54 168 281 503 8 590 

199 CHAIGNON Christophe S A.S.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 176 64 263 503 11 1581 

200 FILLIETTE Christian S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 176 160 168 504 11 878 

201 LUCHE Élie V LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 132 264 109 505 3 486 

202 BAUD Pascal S TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 152 225 128 505 8 442 

203 FAUQUET Jessy S 
AMICALE PÊCHEURS 

BLÉRIOTINS 
NORD 176 67 263 506 11 1483 

204 PENOT Gilles S A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 261 210 36 507 7 916 

205 GIRARD Alain S U.S. CAGNES P.A.C.A. 69 159 281 509 8 569 

206 PRINCELLE Serge S A.P.L.D. NORD 176 212 121 509 17 605 

207 MASSE Jean - Luc S T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 220 127 167 514 6 1131 

208 MOREL Stéphane S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 220 143 154 517 8 984 

209 BRÉARD Denis S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 167 164 187 518 10 815 

210 LARAMÉE Serge S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 81 255 184 520 6 412 

211 CLOUET Baptiste SE PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 101 218 202 521 10 532 

212 HONDELATTE Rosine VD LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 220 211 94 525 10 946 

213 PERRINE Jacques V LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 176 223 127 526 5 562 

214 DEKNUYT Jean - Pierre V A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 176 184 171 531 7 680 

215 CAUVIN Sébastien S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 51 261 222 534 6 496 

216 MURAT Jean - Claude V T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 261 174 101 536 8 691 

217 FABRIS Patrick S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 176 183 178 537 3 540 

218 TIERSSOONE David S 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 105 176 263 544 8 560 

219 MARCHAND Benjamin SE 
ORPHIE - CLUB ST-

NAZAIRE 
PAYS DE LOIRE 176 106 263 545 6 1128 

220 DUZON J.Pierre V A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 261 122 165 548 11 1023 

221 DESCAMPS Didier V 
PÈCHEURS DE LA 

WARENNE 
NORD 261 78 210 549 9 980 

222 TRÉBOT Gérard V A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 220 203 130 553 6 793 

223 MAINVIS Manon SD LE LANCER BLÉRIOTIN NORD 261 242 57 560 28 746 

224 BOULAY Olivier S A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 176 244 141 561 7 409 

225 BAHAJI Hamza S A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 220 121 221 562 9 1120 

226 DEGARDIN Joël V 
LES PINGOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 220 296 50 566 3 601 

227 FOUCAUD Matthias S C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 147 254 166 567 8 495 
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228 BERTHOMÉ Franck S C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 176 199 192 567 7 619 

229 GAMMELIN Philippe S S.P.M.G.O. NORMANDIE 261 162 149 572 6 582 

230 CARRIERE Patrick S A.P.M. DU MARENSIN AQUITAINE 23 269 281 573 7 743 

231 MARTIN Bruno S BLUE SHARKS 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
261 219 93 573 3 555 

232 DURAND Gérard V A. RAGNOLA CORSE 261 192 120 573 9 554 

233 BOUTIN Charly S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 176 226 171 573 4 461 

234 JAN Michel S S.L.C. MIRAMAS P.A.C.A. 220 113 241 574 6 1101 

235 PARIS Hervé S S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 83 201 291 575 3 438 

236 MESURE Crystèle SD S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 176 169 231 576 15 757 

237 REBEYROLLE Laurent S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 176 142 263 581 6 874 

238 ESPINET Yannick S A.P.C.R. L. ROUSSILLON 261 69 254 584 2 943 

239 BRAUX Hervé S A.S.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 261 98 225 584 12 1220 

240 BADAN Michel S A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 149 155 281 585 10 747 

241 LEVESQUES Valérie SD A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 176 288 122 586 3 355 

242 RATEAU Michaël S BLUE SHARKS 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
220 170 199 589 5 688 

243 MILLE Mickaël S LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 176 272 147 595 5 220 

244 PRUNT Gautier S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 97 264 237 598 5 192 

245 TIMONET Jackie VD L.C.P.A. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
176 291 132 599 3 152 

246 BEAUVOIS Aurélie SD PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 176 278 145 599 8 284 

247 DULIERE Yan S A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 220 202 177 599 10 609 

248 DHEYGERS Frédéric S T.C.F.M. NORD 261 77 263 601 6 1305 

249 LEPRETRE Gérard V GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 261 87 253 601 9 823 

250 DELLIAUX Louis S 
AMICALE PÊCHEURS 

BLÉRIOTINS 
NORD 152 233 216 601 9 349 

251 DUFOUR Jean - Louis V TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 176 256 171 603 4 274 

252 FRANCOIS Frédéric S DAUPHINS BOULONNAIS NORD 110 266 231 607 8 124 

253 LAFITTE Eric S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 220 173 214 607 5 644 

254 BRUN Dominique S T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 220 263 131 614 6 373 

255 BERQUEZ Alain S PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 220 193 203 616 5 646 

256 GALABRU Philippe S A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 176 178 263 617 5 604 

257 LEGRAND Paméla SD 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 152 251 216 619 7 234 

257 RAMET Valérie SD GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 220 194 209 623 7 592 

259 BEAUVOIS Daniel S PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 261 153 211 625 6 510 

260 NAPIAS Michel S LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 128 293 205 626 4 279 

261 SUBSOL Vincent S LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 261 137 231 629 11 785 

262 CANOVAS Gaston V A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 176 291 162 629 2 100 

263 ROSSARD Bruno S BLUE SHARKS 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
176 228 230 634 5 252 

264 VINCENT Jérôme S LES ESPADONS CHAUMOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 152 221 263 636 8 361 

265 DUCHENE Jean - Claude V MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 261 271 110 642 7 357 

266 MINET Florian SE GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 261 280 107 648 7 305 

267 GUES Jean - Louis V U.S. CAGNES P.A.C.A. 176 286 190 652 7 144 

268 JUHEL Bernard V S.C.C. TURBALLAIS PAYS DE LOIRE 220 185 247 652 10 542 

269 STRULLU Pierre - Yves S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 176 217 263 656 7 409 

270 CANAL Jean - Pierre S S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 220 275 163 658 3 324 

271 HOURCADE Gérard V S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 152 273 236 661 4 120 

272 PASTORE Samuel S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 176 234 251 661 4 169 

273 TIMONET Serge - Joël V L.C.P.A. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
220 215 226 661 8 458 

274 BADAN Guilaine SD A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 148 260 254 662 6 231 

275 DUBOIS Mathieu S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 261 231 170 662 4 303 
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276 ROUX Jean V S.P.M.G.O. NORMANDIE 261 216 185 662 10 318 

277 TRUCHOT Mauricette SD S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 167 284 215 666 10 156 

278 PRIMAULT Bernard V F.É.M.O. CASTING 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
261 123 291 675 7 599 

279 LEGRAND Nathalie SD 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 176 258 246 680 10 95 

280 BENEDETTI Jean - Pierre S A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 220 227 239 686 8 380 

281 GUILLAUX Jean - Louis S DAUPHINS BOULONNAIS NORD 220 214 254 688 8 418 

282 CABALLERO Adeline SD T.C.F.M. NORD 261 180 248 689 16 397 

283 POUCHENAUD Gérard V 
LES PINGOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 261 197 231 689 6 476 

284 MINET Jacky S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 220 230 251 701 4 315 

285 ARBIDE Stéphane S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 176 296 231 703 1 1 

286 RAVASSO Patrick V A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 220 241 242 703 7 325 

287 BARTHE Christophe S P.S.G.S. L. ROUSSILLON 167 247 291 705 5 236 

288 BARBIER Philippe S DAUPHINS BOULONNAIS NORD 132 293 281 706 2 2 

289 DURAND Olivier S A.P.C.R. L. ROUSSILLON 261 275 171 707 2 172 

289 DUCHEMIN Bernard S DAUPHINS BOULONNAIS NORD 176 280 254 710 4 4 

291 THOULOUZE Jean - Claude V A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 176 279 263 718 7 92 

292 VERGER Denis SE 
ORPHIE - CLUB ST-

NAZAIRE 
PAYS DE LOIRE 261 296 164 721 3 150 

293 ÉVERARD Anaïs SD PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 261 200 263 724 12 464 

293 LEVESQUES Tiphaine SD A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 152 296 291 739 1 1 

295 KERBRAT Renaud S AMPARO ROSCOFF BRETAGNE 220 229 291 740 4 371 

296 ACOSTA Pascal S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 220 232 291 743 2 346 

297 CHERTIER Fabrice S 
S.C.C. QUIMPER 
CORNOUAILLES 

BRETAGNE 220 284 281 785 5 78 

298 LAGEYRE Jean - Louis V A.P.M. DU MARENSIN AQUITAINE 261 275 263 799 1 86 

299 MARMIN Richard V LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 261 290 263 814 3 3 

300 BOITEAU René V A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 152 300     1 1 
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1 DACHICOURT Pascal S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 24 7 41 72 22 5464 

2 GUNTZ BURGER Guy S A.P.C.R. LANG. ROUSSILLON 3 61 22 86 11 4047 

3 ACKET Stéphane S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 4 5 90 99 25 5449 

4 TASSART Dominique S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 45 54 19 118 11 2800 

5 DEMARIA Florian S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 16 66 42 124 19 2718 

6 BUCHOU Bruno S TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 25 48 59 132 9 2466 

7 CHAUVET Manuel S L.C.P.A. POITOU CHARENTES 40 75 18 133 7 2770 

8 PAPIN Christian S F.É.M.O. CASTING POITOU CHARENTES 36 76 32 144 22 2443 

9 SELLESLAGH Jonathan S LA DOGUETTE NORD 132 16 17 165 17 5142 

10 CAPE Thierry S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE LANG. ROUSSILLON 48 9 115 172 8 2723 

11 TIERSSOONE Bryan SE LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 15 18 142 175 13 2633 

12 VERNAY Philippe S S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 28 65 85 178 13 2638 

13 FONTAINE Kévin S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 132 24 25 181 20 2846 

14 RUBIO Mario S BLUE SHARKS POITOU CHARENTES 79 82 21 182 11 2511 

15 MAILLET Sébastien S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 176 3 5 184 11 4711 

16 NOIRET Pierre S T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 59 53 78 190 19 2125 

17 PICARD Étienne S A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 167 8 16 191 16 4213 

18 VERNAY William S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 44 47 103 194 10 2553 

19 ÉVERARD Mickaël S PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 52 116 40 208 13 2346 

20 BARBIER Jean - Philippe S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 32 131 49 212 17 2375 

21 HUDDLESTONE Pascal S LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 82 14 118 214 20 3083 

22 BLANC Guy S U.S. CAGNES P.A.C.A. 65 130 20 215 20 2516 

23 ENCAUSSE Bruno S P.S.G.S. LANG. ROUSSILLON 110 21 92 223 14 2184 

24 CASSAN Stéphane S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE LANG. ROUSSILLON 150 34 39 223 22 3583 

25 BAUDIN Frédéric S T.C.F.M. NORD 220 2 2 224 17 6286 

26 KASTLER Nicolas S S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 176 6 43 225 9 3455 

27 SOMBRUN Franck S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 71 68 87 226 10 1931 

28 VILLARD Jean - Baptiste S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 68 4 161 233 21 5820 

29 BOUTELOUP Luc S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 63 36 134 233 12 1990 

30 LASSALLE Jean - Luc S PÈCHEURS DE LA WARENNE NORD 119 108 12 239 5 2114 

31 SAISON Philippe S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 116 58 65 239 19 2472 

32 BRASSE Antoine S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 165 73 8 246 18 3125 

33 PRÉVOS Cyril S T.S.R. POITOU CHARENTES 75 141 31 247 13 1796 

34 ALERINI François S A. RAGNOLA CORSE 59 117 77 253 11 1269 

35 PELLICER Jean - Charles S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE LANG. ROUSSILLON 30 57 169 256 5 1676 

36 TROLET Simon S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE LANG. ROUSSILLON 7 12 240 259 14 3469 

37 VALETTE Rémi S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 29 38 192 259 9 2570 

38 CABALLERO Dominique S T.C.F.M. NORD 220 25 15 260 28 4481 

39 VERNAY Benoit S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 132 99 34 265 6 1841 

40 BASTIAT Kévin S LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 94 29 148 271 8 2716 

41 BRASSE Gautier S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 119 17 138 274 14 2574 

42 LUBIATO Mathieu S S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 33 85 156 274 11 1645 

43 FERNANDEZ Jean - Claude S A.P.C.R. LANG. ROUSSILLON 132 22 125 279 15 3562 

44 KERBRAT Olivier S AMPARO ROSCOFF BRETAGNE 119 84 89 292 14 1196 

45 LACAMPAGNE Patrick S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 132 133 29 294 14 1857 

46 BRETHAUD Damien S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 220 71 6 297 10 2960 

47 FICHEUX David S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 88 10 201 299 14 4406 

48 LEZZA Mario S T.C.F.M. NORD 176 100 26 302 10 2197 

49 GONZALEZ Nicolas S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 55 112 135 302 9 1650 

50 VERDIER Christophe S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 12 213 79 304 9 1467 
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51 MAINVIS Frédéric S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 132 40 132 304 10 2575 

52 PUCCIO Michel S A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 67 124 114 305 9 1393 

53 CUGNET David S A.P.L.D. NORD 22 224 60 306 11 1701 

54 GAMBIER Jonathan S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 1 44 263 308 26 4006 

55 OLIVE Frédéric S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 13 92 204 309 16 2295 

56 DUSOEWOIR Gilles S S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 57 46 207 310 5 2476 

57 CASTETS Laurent S ADOUR OCÉAN PÊCHE AQUITAINE 73 196 47 316 7 1414 

58 LARDE Olivier S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 119 140 63 322 21 1165 

59 PEREZ Jonathan S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 94 206 23 323 13 1961 

60 DIEFFENBACH Ludovic S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 261 59 4 324 10 3930 

61 CAZIN Grégory S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 220 55 53 328 26 2498 

62 LEGRAND Loïc S PÈCHEURS DE LA WARENNE NORD 176 1 153 330 21 7537 

63 SIMOEN Hugo S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 77 27 226 330 9 1818 

64 DELASSUS Paul SE T.C.F.M. NORD 105 195 30 330 12 976 

65 BURETTE Olivier S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 167 110 56 333 12 1650 

66 BEAUGEOIS Frédéric S S.C.C. BERCK SUR MER NORD 36 181 117 334 8 1008 

67 BONNARDEL Fabrice S S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 220 19 98 337 21 3755 

68 JOUBERT Frédéric S A.S.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 14 91 238 343 16 2153 

69 HENAULT Donovan S S.C.C. BERCK SUR MER NORD 74 158 111 343 7 1057 

70 BERNARD J. Christophe S L.C.P.A. POITOU CHARENTES 47 72 226 345 9 1384 

71 ZEQUES Philippe S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 10 125 213 348 15 2245 

72 HOYEZ Stéphane S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 132 148 69 349 13 1210 

73 CITERNE Laurent S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 35 287 28 350 14 1693 

74 DUBERTRAND Patrice S ADOUR OCÉAN PÊCHE AQUITAINE 53 35 263 351 9 2257 

75 HAVART Mickaël S LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 176 114 61 351 11 1443 

76 LANSIMAKI Mathieu S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 261 56 35 352 6 2374 

77 BARRIOLA Christophe S S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 83 62 207 352 10 1765 

78 PORTELLI Luc S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 27 45 281 353 7 1637 

79 GAUTHIER Nicolas S PÈCHEURS DE LA WARENNE NORD 261 41 51 353 11 2424 

80 MONTAGNE Rodolphe S A.P.C.R. LANG. ROUSSILLON 48 51 254 353 5 1418 

81 TOURNIQUET Gérard S PÈCHEURS DE LA WARENNE NORD 50 145 158 353 13 1407 

82 SAUVAGE Michaël S PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 98 257 1 356 8 3031 

83 CHAIGNEAU Thierry S T.S.R. POITOU CHARENTES 9 288 64 361 7 1374 

84 MAINVIS Gilles S LE LANCER BLÉRIOTIN NORD 43 89 229 361 18 1620 

85 GAMBIER Dominique S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 6 222 136 364 8 1352 

86 MAMELIN Rémy S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 220 32 112 364 8 2493 

87 GRESSIER Jérémy S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 80 26 263 369 10 2407 

88 SANCIER Gérald S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 261 70 38 369 15 2248 

89 MOREAU Nicolas S S.L.C. MIRAMAS P.A.C.A. 167 107 97 371 11 1553 

90 NARDEAU Nicolas S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 100 191 82 373 16 1358 

91 PASQUALAGGI Dominique S TEAM AJACCIO SURF CASTING CORSE 165 187 24 376 17 1316 

92 VIAUD Christian S TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 20 175 183 378 10 1481 

93 PÉRON Olivier S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 132 39 211 382 11 1365 

94 LE PENNEC Xavier S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 5 128 254 387 11 1801 

95 DUQUENNE Jérémy S 
AMICALE PÊCHEURS 

BLÉRIOTINS 
NORD 152 11 224 387 12 2564 

96 COUSIN Patrick S S.P.M.G.O. NORMANDIE 66 245 76 387 12 1154 

97 MAZET Pascal S A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 220 166 3 389 14 2322 

98 BERNARD Luc S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 58 149 182 389 10 1186 

99 SUDRAT Thierry S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 176 165 55 396 7 1236 

100 MARCHAL Patrick S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 46 293 58 397 6 1214 

101 DIMIER Nicolas S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 116 139 143 398 11 1252 

102 CABALLERO Rémi SE T.C.F.M. NORD 91 30 281 402 8 1603 

103 ISOLA Jean - Charles S A. RAGNOLA CORSE 88 134 180 402 9 1291 

104 STEENO Romain S A.S.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 129 262 14 405 7 1755 

105 TROCQUET Éric S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 104 204 100 408 15 722 

106 GARNIER Pierrick S A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 176 74 159 409 9 1516 

107 TARDIEU Sébastien S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE LANG. ROUSSILLON 70 190 152 412 11 1016 

108 GRAVELLE Franck S S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 261 80 75 416 10 1561 

109 LAFITTE Vincent S S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 36 102 281 419 6 933 
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110 BOCHER Youen S 
S.C.C. QUIMPER 
CORNOUAILLES 

BRETAGNE 176 238 7 421 7 2182 

111 JOUBERT Pierre S A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 110 208 105 423 10 683 

112 MORGA Benjamin S L.C.P.A. POITOU CHARENTES 132 240 52 424 10 1065 

113 GAUTIER Hervé S A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 92 182 150 424 12 807 

114 HELBERT Gérard S ORPHIE - CLUB ST-NAZAIRE PAYS DE LOIRE 90 239 96 425 8 629 

115 LEGAGNEUR Christophe S A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 220 13 195 428 13 4046 

116 RICHARD Pierre S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 261 83 84 428 10 1508 

117 BAUCHE André S LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 119 207 104 430 10 582 

118 LAMARQUE Laurent S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 37 103 291 431 6 1619 

119 PÉNA Laurent S S.C.G.M. LANG. ROUSSILLON 220 79 140 439 9 1567 

120 BONNET Éric S LES ESPADONS CHAUMOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 261 60 119 440 10 1338 

121 SWYNGHEDEAUW Philippe S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 99 235 108 442 18 574 

122 MARSEILLE Morgan S T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 167 205 71 443 10 944 

123 MASSON Franck S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 261 101 81 443 9 1390 

124 PUCCIO Alexandre SE A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 130 209 106 445 7 979 

125 LOYER Guillaume S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 167 37 242 446 10 2783 

126 MOREL Frédéric S T.C.F.M. NORD 176 120 151 447 5 884 

127 MESURE David S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 152 152 144 448 8 817 

128 GRADELLE Arnaud SE PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 176 172 102 450 8 959 

129 MOUTARD Gilles S TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 220 95 139 454 8 1472 

130 MARTINEZ Frédéric S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 119 198 137 454 11 497 

131 DURTAUT Benoît S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 220 94 146 460 8 1428 

132 PRIMAULT Ludovic S F.É.M.O. CASTING POITOU CHARENTES 76 104 281 461 11 1336 

133 BRUNET J. Christophe S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 176 243 46 465 5 1091 

134 BEAUVOIS Bruno S LES PINGOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 220 86 160 466 10 1436 

135 LEGRAND Anthony S PÈCHEURS DE LA WARENNE NORD 42 269 157 468 11 795 

136 PANEPINTO Carmélo S T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 220 136 113 469 9 1189 

137 BALMETTE J.Pierre S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 119 179 171 469 6 634 

138 VALLIERES Jonathan S S.C.G.M. LANG. ROUSSILLON 176 31 263 470 10 3034 

139 WEFFLING Didier S LES PINGOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 105 186 181 472 17 433 

140 MANCEL Michel S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 132 93 249 474 8 808 

141 MÉNARD Damien S A.P.P.G. GUYANE 176 108 194 478 3 832 

142 BLOND ( Père ) Philippe S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 152 246 83 481 8 487 

143 MARROCQ Denis S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 167 248 67 482 4 908 

144 TOUTAIN Serge S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 261 135 86 482 6 884 

145 MINET David S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 152 252 80 484 11 479 

146 TRAMONI Nicolas SE TEAM AJACCIO SURF CASTING CORSE 176 237 73 486 2 836 

147 LHEUREUX Raphaël S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 220 50 218 488 14 1777 

148 RANC Sébastien S LANGUEDOC S.C. SETE LANG. ROUSSILLON 109 88 291 488 11 1444 

149 ANDRILLON Julien S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 96 150 242 488 5 638 

150 FERREIRA Francisco S A.P.P.G. GUYANE 220 146 122 488 7 1069 

151 JAMIN J. Christophe S C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 151 274 68 493 7 635 

152 LEPRETRE Frédéric S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 220 188 88 496 8 1097 

153 CREVEL Marc S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 261 81 155 497 9 1050 

154 LABEDE Romain S A.P.C.R. LANG. ROUSSILLON 85 283 129 497 11 373 

155 MOTUT Daniel S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 132 147 218 497 5 552 

156 CAMPOT Armel S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 119 129 250 498 10 599 

157 DERE Ufuk S 
S.C.C. QUIMPER 
CORNOUAILLES 

BRETAGNE 26 220 254 500 9 990 

158 MIRANDE Christian S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 261 167 72 500 12 917 

159 PILLIEN Christophe S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 176 259 66 501 7 557 

160 NUCCI Pierre - Louis S LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 220 28 254 502 11 3047 

161 MARTIN Kenji S ORPHIE - CLUB ST-NAZAIRE PAYS DE LOIRE 54 168 281 503 8 590 

162 CHAIGNON Christophe S A.S.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 176 64 263 503 11 1581 

163 FILLIETTE Christian S MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 176 160 168 504 11 878 

164 BAUD Pascal S TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 152 225 128 505 8 442 

165 FAUQUET Jessy S 
AMICALE PÊCHEURS 

BLÉRIOTINS 
NORD 176 67 263 506 11 1483 

166 PENOT Gilles S A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 261 210 36 507 7 916 

167 GIRARD Alain S U.S. CAGNES P.A.C.A. 69 159 281 509 8 569 
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168 PRINCELLE Serge S A.P.L.D. NORD 176 212 121 509 17 605 

169 MASSE Jean - Luc S T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 220 127 167 514 6 1131 

170 MOREL Stéphane S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 220 143 154 517 8 984 

171 BRÉARD Denis S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 167 164 187 518 10 815 

172 LARAMÉE Serge S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 81 255 184 520 6 412 

173 CLOUET Baptiste SE PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 101 218 202 521 10 532 

174 CAUVIN Sébastien S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 51 261 222 534 6 496 

175 FABRIS Patrick S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 176 183 178 537 3 540 

176 TIERSSOONE David S LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 105 176 263 544 8 560 

177 MARCHAND Benjamin SE ORPHIE - CLUB ST-NAZAIRE PAYS DE LOIRE 176 106 263 545 6 1128 

178 BOULAY Olivier S A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 176 244 141 561 7 409 

179 BAHAJI Hamza S A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 220 121 221 562 9 1120 

180 FOUCAUD Matthias S C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 147 254 166 567 8 495 

181 BERTHOMÉ Franck S C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 176 199 192 567 7 619 

182 GAMMELIN Philippe S S.P.M.G.O. NORMANDIE 261 162 149 572 6 582 

183 CARRIERE Patrick S A.P.M. DU MARENSIN AQUITAINE 23 269 281 573 7 743 

184 MARTIN Bruno S BLUE SHARKS POITOU CHARENTES 261 219 93 573 3 555 

185 BOUTIN Charly S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 176 226 171 573 4 461 

186 JAN Michel S S.L.C. MIRAMAS P.A.C.A. 220 113 241 574 6 1101 

187 PARIS Hervé S S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 83 201 291 575 3 438 

188 REBEYROLLE Laurent S S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 176 142 263 581 6 874 

189 ESPINET Yannick S A.P.C.R. LANG. ROUSSILLON 261 69 254 584 2 943 

190 BRAUX Hervé S A.S.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 261 98 225 584 12 1220 

191 BADAN Michel S A.T.P.B.M. PAYS DE LOIRE 149 155 281 585 10 747 

192 RATEAU Michaël S BLUE SHARKS POITOU CHARENTES 220 170 199 589 5 688 

193 MILLE Mickaël S LE GOELAND BOULONNAIS NORD 176 272 147 595 5 220 

194 PRUNT Gautier S A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 97 264 237 598 5 192 

195 DULIERE Yan S A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 220 202 177 599 10 609 

196 DHEYGERS Frédéric S T.C.F.M. NORD 261 77 263 601 6 1305 

197 DELLIAUX Louis S 
AMICALE PÊCHEURS 

BLÉRIOTINS 
NORD 152 233 216 601 9 349 

198 FRANCOIS Frédéric S DAUPHINS BOULONNAIS NORD 110 266 231 607 8 124 

199 LAFITTE Eric S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 220 173 214 607 5 644 

200 BRUN Dominique S T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 220 263 131 614 6 373 

201 BERQUEZ Alain S PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 220 193 203 616 5 646 

202 GALABRU Philippe S A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 176 178 263 617 5 604 

203 BEAUVOIS Daniel S PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 261 153 211 625 6 510 

204 NAPIAS Michel S LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 128 293 205 626 4 279 

205 SUBSOL Vincent S LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 261 137 231 629 11 785 

206 ROSSARD Bruno S BLUE SHARKS POITOU CHARENTES 176 228 230 634 5 252 

207 VINCENT Jérôme S LES ESPADONS CHAUMOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 152 221 263 636 8 361 

208 MINET Florian SE GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 261 280 107 648 7 305 

209 STRULLU Pierre - Yves S GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 176 217 263 656 7 409 

210 CANAL Jean - Pierre S S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 220 275 163 658 3 324 

211 PASTORE Samuel S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 176 234 251 661 4 169 

212 DUBOIS Mathieu S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 261 231 170 662 4 303 

213 BENEDETTI Jean - Pierre S A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 220 227 239 686 8 380 

214 GUILLAUX Jean - Louis S DAUPHINS BOULONNAIS NORD 220 214 254 688 8 418 

215 MINET Jacky S GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 220 230 251 701 4 315 

216 ARBIDE Stéphane S A.P.L.M. MONTALIVET AQUITAINE 176 296 231 703 1 1 

217 BARTHE Christophe S P.S.G.S. LANG. ROUSSILLON 167 247 291 705 5 236 

218 BARBIER Philippe S DAUPHINS BOULONNAIS NORD 132 293 281 706 2 2 

219 DURAND Olivier S A.P.C.R. LANG. ROUSSILLON 261 275 171 707 2 172 

220 DUCHEMIN Bernard S DAUPHINS BOULONNAIS NORD 176 280 254 710 4 4 

221 VERGER Denis SE ORPHIE - CLUB ST-NAZAIRE PAYS DE LOIRE 261 296 164 721 3 150 

222 KERBRAT Renaud S AMPARO ROSCOFF BRETAGNE 220 229 291 740 4 371 

223 ACOSTA Pascal S C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 220 232 291 743 2 346 

224 CHERTIER Fabrice S 
S.C.C. QUIMPER 
CORNOUAILLES 

BRETAGNE 220 284 281 785 5 78 

 



 CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BORD DE MER  
 

MONTALIVET 

8 au 12 Septembre 2015 

 
CLASSEMENT VÉTÉRANS 

 

Place NOM PRÉNOM CAT CLUB COMITÉ 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total 

de 
poisson 

1 PEREZ Jean - Yves V GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 21 118 48 187 11 2173 

2 MAKA Alain V 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 110 43 44 197 16 2964 

3 CHAPRON Alain V S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 41 119 54 214 22 1918 

4 TELLO René V TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 19 63 188 270 12 2154 

5 BYHET Bruno V 
LE LANCER 
STELLIEN 

NORD 152 111 13 276 13 2719 

6 MARTEEL Jean - Claude V LA DOGUETTE NORD 110 144 37 291 10 1527 

7 BOSSARD François V AMPARO ROSCOFF BRETAGNE 132 15 176 323 7 2013 

8 ACHILLE Serge V A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 18 115 198 331 15 1692 

9 NOURY Claude V S.C.G.M. LANG. ROUSSILLON 93 151 90 334 10 1141 

10 LE DANTEC Loïc V GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 34 138 179 351 9 1170 

11 CAZIN Michel V 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 103 163 116 382 13 1269 

12 SELLESLAGH Eugène V LA DOGUETTE NORD 261 23 99 383 10 2537 

13 ÉRIAU Hubert V C.N.G.V. PAYS DE LOIRE 130 250 9 389 9 1824 

14 LACOMME Jacques V S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 119 177 95 391 8 712 

15 DUPRAT Michel -  Jean V 
A.P.L.M. 

MONTALIVET 
AQUITAINE 11 154 254 419 14 1679 

16 NUTTENS Marcel V 
LE LANCER 
STELLIEN 

NORD 64 236 122 422 10 917 

17 GRESSIER Michel V 
MARSOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 152 249 27 428 8 814 

18 HONDELATTE Jean - Marc V 
LANCER LOURD 

DACQUOIS 
AQUITAINE 56 96 291 443 7 1029 

19 DUPRAT Jean - Claude V 
A.P.L.M. 

MONTALIVET 
AQUITAINE 261 126 62 449 6 1091 

20 POTTIER Gilbert V 
LA GAULE 

CHEMINOTE 
NORMANDIE 102 156 196 454 8 573 

21 GAMMELIN Philippe V 
LE GOELAND 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 220 52 197 469 9 2044 

22 DECOSTER Yann V A.P.L.D. NORD 110 132 245 487 21 548 

23 MICHENEAU Dominique V 
A.P.L.M. 

MONTALIVET 
AQUITAINE 261 33 206 500 7 1579 

24 LUCHE Élie V LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 132 264 109 505 3 486 

25 PERRINE Jacques V 
LANCER LOURD 

DACQUOIS 
AQUITAINE 176 223 127 526 5 562 

26 DEKNUYT Jean - Pierre V A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 176 184 171 531 7 680 

27 MURAT Jean - Claude V T.S. BRÉVINOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 261 174 101 536 8 691 

28 DUZON Jean - Pierre V 
A.P.L.M. 

MONTALIVET 
AQUITAINE 261 122 165 548 11 1023 

29 DESCAMPS Didier V 
PÈCHEURS DE LA 

WARENNE 
NORD 261 78 210 549 9 980 

30 TRÉBOT Gérard V A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 220 203 130 553 6 793 

31 DEGARDIN Joël V 
LES PINGOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 220 296 50 566 3 601 

32 DURAND Gérard V A. RAGNOLA CORSE 261 192 120 573 9 554 

33 LEPRETRE Gérard V 
GAULE 

TOUQUETTOISE 
NORD 261 87 253 601 9 823 

34 DUFOUR Jean - Louis V TURBOT MONTOIS PAYS DE LOIRE 176 256 171 603 4 274 

35 CANOVAS Gaston V 
A.P.L.M. 

MONTALIVET 
AQUITAINE 176 291 162 629 2 100 

36 DUCHENE Jean - Claude V 
MARSOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 261 271 110 642 7 357 

37 GUES Jean - Louis V U.S. CAGNES P.A.C.A. 176 286 190 652 7 144 

38 JUHEL Bernard V S.C.C. TURBALLAIS PAYS DE LOIRE 220 185 247 652 10 542 



39 HOURCADE Gérard V S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 152 273 236 661 4 120 

40 TIMONET Serge - Joël V L.C.P.A. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
220 215 226 661 8 458 

41 ROUX Jean V S.P.M.G.O. NORMANDIE 261 216 185 662 10 318 

42 PRIMAULT Bernard V F.É.M.O. CASTING 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
261 123 291 675 7 599 

43 POUCHENAUD Gérard V 
LES PINGOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 261 197 231 689 6 476 

44 RAVASSO Patrick V A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 220 241 242 703 7 325 

45 THOULOUZE Jean - Claude V A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 176 279 263 718 7 92 

46 LAGEYRE Jean - Louis V 
A.P.M. DU 
MARENSIN 

AQUITAINE 261 275 263 799 1 86 

47 MARMIN Richard V 
LE GOELAND 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 261 290 263 814 3 3 

48 BOITEAU René V A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 152 300     1 1 

  



CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BORD DE MER 
MONTALIVET 
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CLASSEMENT DAMES  

 

 
 

Place NOM PRÉNOM CAT CLUB COMITÉ 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total 

de 
poisson 

1 BELLICOURT Pauline SD S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 2 20 11 33 23 5282 

2 DUDIT Laureen SD C.N.G.V. 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 
78 105 70 253 15 1485 

3 BYHET Jocelyne SD LE LANCER STELLIEN NORD 105 161 10 276 27 2538 

4 SAISON Amélie SD MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS NORD 116 97 74 287 17 1859 

5 DIEFFENBACH Déborah SD LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 72 90 191 353 16 1142 

6 LINARD Carole SD A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 59 280 33 372 7 903 

7 SOMBRUN Claire SD S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 59 189 126 374 6 778 

8 NUTTENS Audrey SD LE LANCER STELLIEN NORD 8 157 222 387 14 1760 

9 BROUSSARD Marine SD T.S. BRÉVINOIS 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 
132 42 218 392 6 1348 

10 BÉCOT Suzanne VD S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 86 268 45 399 10 957 

11 THIEFFINE Sylvie SD F.É.M.O. CASTING 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
87 171 199 457 7 594 

12 GAMBIER Cindy SD S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 17 253 188 458 12 1102 

13 GAMBIER Claudine SD S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 31 267 186 484 11 755 

14 ÉVERARD Carole SD PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 176 49 263 488 9 2062 

15 HONDELATTE Rosine VD LANCER LOURD DACQUOIS AQUITAINE 220 211 94 525 10 946 

16 MAINVIS Manon SD LE LANCER BLÉRIOTIN NORD 261 242 57 560 28 746 

17 MESURE Crystèle SD S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 176 169 231 576 15 757 

18 LEVESQUES Valérie SD A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 176 288 122 586 3 355 

19 TIMONET Jackie VD L.C.P.A. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 
176 291 132 599 3 152 

20 BEAUVOIS Aurélie SD PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 176 278 145 599 8 284 

21 LEGRAND Paméla SD LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 152 251 216 619 7 234 

22 RAMET Valérie SD GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 220 194 209 623 7 592 

23 BADAN Guilaine SD A.T.P.B.M. 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 
148 260 254 662 6 231 

24 TRUCHOT Mauricette SD S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 167 284 215 666 10 156 

25 LEGRAND Nathalie SD LES MARSOUINS DE CALAIS NORD 176 258 246 680 10 95 

26 CABALLERO Adeline SD T.C.F.M. NORD 261 180 248 689 16 397 

27 ÉVERARD Anaïs SD PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 261 200 263 724 12 464 

28 LEVESQUES Tiphaine SD A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 152 296 291 739 1 1 

  



CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BORD DE MER 
 

MONTALIVET 

8 au 12 Septembre 2015 

 
CLASSEMENT ESPOIRS 

 
     Podium Espoirs 

 

Place NOM PRÉNOM CAT CLUB COMITÉ 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total de 
poisson 

1 TIERSSOONE Bryan SE 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 15 18 142 175 13 2633 

2 DUDIT Laureen SD C.N.G.V. 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 
78 105 70 253 15 1485 

3 DELASSUS Paul SE T.C.F.M. NORD 105 195 30 330 12 976 

4 CABALLERO Rémi SE T.C.F.M. NORD 91 30 281 402 8 1603 

5 PUCCIO Alexandre SE A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 130 209 106 445 7 979 

6 GRADELLE Arnaud SE PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 176 172 102 450 8 959 

7 TRAMONI Nicolas SE 
TEAM AJACCIO SURF 

CASTING 
CORSE 176 237 73 486 2 836 

8 CLOUET Baptiste SE PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 101 218 202 521 10 532 

9 MARCHAND Benjamin SE 
ORPHIE - CLUB ST-

NAZAIRE 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 
176 106 263 545 6 1128 

10 MAINVIS Manon SD LE LANCER BLÉRIOTIN NORD 261 242 57 560 28 746 

11 LEGRAND Paméla SD 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 152 251 216 619 7 234 

12 MINET Florian SE GAULE TOUQUETTOISE NORD 261 280 107 648 7 305 

13 VERGER Denis SE 
ORPHIE - CLUB ST-

NAZAIRE 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 
261 296 164 721 3 150 

14 ÉVERARD Anaïs SD PÈCHEURS CÔTE D'OPALE NORD 261 200 263 724 12 464 

15 LEVESQUES Tiphaine SD A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 152 296 291 739 1 1 

 
 
 
  



CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BORD DE MER 
 

MONTALIVET 

8 au 12 Septembre 2015 

  
CLASSEMENT CLUBS 

 

Place Points CLUB COMITÉ 
Place 
CGI 

NOM PRÉNOM CAT CGI 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total de 
poisson 

1 7 S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN NORD 

1 BELLICOURT Pauline SD 2 20 11 33 23 5282 1 

2 DACHICOURT Pascal S 24 7 41 72 22 5464 2 

4 ACKET Stéphane S 4 5 90 99 25 5449 4 

2 47 
LES MARSOUINS DE 

CALAIS 
NORD 

12 TIERSSOONE Bryan SE 15 18 142 175 13 2633 12 

14 FONTAINE Kévin S 132 24 25 181 20 2846 14 

21 MAKA Alain V 110 43 44 197 16 2964 21 

3 79 
LANGUEDOC S.C. 

SETE 
LANG. 

ROUSSILLON 

11 CAPE Thierry S 48 9 115 172 8 2723 11 

28 CASSAN Stéphane S 150 34 39 223 22 3583 28 

40 PELLICER Jean - Charles S 30 57 169 256 5 1676 40 

4 95 S.C.C. GIRONDIN AQUITAINE 

20 VERNAY William S 44 47 103 194 10 2553 20 

31 SOMBRUN Franck S 71 68 87 226 10 1931 31 

44 VERNAY Benoit S 132 99 34 265 6 1841 44 

5 112 T.S. BRÉVINOIS 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 

23 BARBIER Jean - Philippe S 32 131 49 212 17 2375 23 

33 BOUTELOUP Luc S 63 36 134 233 12 1990 33 

56 BRETHAUD Damien S 220 71 6 297 10 2960 56 

6 118 S.C.C. MIMIZAN AQUITAINE 

13 VERNAY Philippe S 28 65 85 178 13 2638 13 

25 CHAPRON Alain V 41 119 54 214 22 1918 25 

80 BONNARDEL Fabrice S 220 19 98 337 21 3755 80 

7 118 LA LOUVINE S.C.C. AQUITAINE 

16 MAILLET Sébastien S 176 3 5 184 11 4711 16 

32 VILLARD Jean - Baptiste S 68 4 161 233 21 5820 32 

70 PEREZ Jonathan S 94 206 23 323 13 1961 70 

8 130 T.C.F.M. NORD 
29 BAUDIN Frédéric S 220 2 2 224 17 6286 29 

43 CABALLERO Dominique S 220 25 15 260 28 4481 43 



Place Points CLUB COMITÉ 
Place 
CGI 

NOM PRÉNOM CAT CGI 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total de 
poisson 

58 LEZZA Mario S 176 100 26 302 10 2197 58 

9 148 A.P.C.R. 
LANG. 

ROUSSILLON 

3 GUNTZ BURGER Guy S 3 61 22 86 11 4047 3 

51 FERNANDEZ Jean - Claude S 132 22 125 279 15 3562 51 

94 MONTAGNE Rodolphe S 48 51 254 353 5 1418 94 

10 155 C.P.S. HYERES P.A.C.A. 

6 DEMARIA Florian S 16 66 42 124 19 2718 6 

59 GONZALEZ Nicolas S 55 112 135 302 9 1650 59 

90 LANSIMAKI Mathieu S 261 56 35 352 6 2374 90 

11 161 TURBOT MONTOIS 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 

7 BUCHOU Bruno S 25 48 59 132 9 2466 7 

45 TELLO René V 19 63 188 270 12 2154 45 

109 VIAUD Christian S 20 175 183 378 10 1481 109 

12 171 
MARSOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 

42 VALETTE Rémi S 29 38 192 259 9 2570 42 

52 SAISON Amélie SD 116 97 74 287 17 1859 52 

77 BURETTE Olivier S 167 110 56 333 12 1650 77 

13 175 LA DOGUETTE NORD 

10 SELLESLAGH Jonathan S 132 16 17 165 17 5142 10 

53 MARTEEL Jean - Claude V 110 144 37 291 10 1527 53 

112 SELLESLAGH Eugène V 261 23 99 383 10 2537 112 

14 188 GUIDEL S.C. BRETAGNE 

17 PEREZ Jean - Yves V 21 118 48 187 11 2173 17 

84 ZEQUES Philippe S 10 125 213 348 15 2245 84 

87 LE DANTEC Loïc V 34 138 179 351 9 1170 87 

15 200 
PÊCHEURS DE LA 

WARENNE 
NORD 

34 LASSALLE Jean - Luc S 119 108 12 239 5 2114 34 

73 LEGRAND Loïc S 176 1 153 330 21 7537 73 

93 GAUTHIER Nicolas S 261 41 51 353 11 2424 93 

16 213 LE LANCER STELLIEN NORD 

49 BYHET Jocelyne SD 105 161 10 276 27 2538 49 

50 BYHET Bruno V 152 111 13 276 13 2719 50 

114 NUTTENS Audrey SD 8 157 222 387 14 1760 114 

17 229 L.C.P.A. 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 

8 CHAUVET Manuel S 40 75 18 133 7 2770 8 

83 BERNARD J. Christophe S 47 72 226 345 9 1384 83 

138 MORGA Benjamin S 132 240 52 424 10 1065 138 

18 246 S.C.C. BISCARROSSE AQUITAINE 
48 LUBIATO Mathieu S 33 85 156 274 11 1645 48 

66 DUSOEWOIR Gilles S 57 46 207 310 5 2476 66 



Place Points CLUB COMITÉ 
Place 
CGI 

NOM PRÉNOM CAT CGI 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total de 
poisson 

132 GRAVELLE Franck S 261 80 75 416 10 1561 132 

19 257 
LE GOELAND 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 

24 HUDDLESTONE Pascal S 82 14 118 214 20 3083 24 

89 HAVART Mickaël S 176 114 61 351 11 1443 89 

144 BAUCHE André S 119 207 104 430 10 582 144 

20 276 
PÊCHEURS CÔTE 

D'OPALE 
NORD 

22 ÉVERARD Mickaël S 52 116 40 208 13 2346 22 

97 SAUVAGE Michaël S 98 257 1 356 8 3031 97 

157 GRADELLE Arnaud SE 176 172 102 450 8 959 157 

21 284 S.C.C. BIAS AQUITAINE 

30 KASTLER Nicolas S 176 6 43 225 9 3455 30 

120 LACOMME Jacques V 119 177 95 391 8 712 120 

134 LAFITTE Vincent S 36 102 281 419 6 933 134 

22 288 A.T.P.B.M. 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 

19 PICARD Étienne S 167 8 16 191 16 4213 19 

130 GARNIER Pierrick S 176 74 159 409 9 1516 130 

139 GAUTIER Hervé S 92 182 150 424 12 807 139 

23 293 
GAULE 

TOUQUETTOISE 
NORD 

68 LARDE Olivier S 119 140 63 322 21 1165 68 

106 NARDEAU Nicolas S 100 191 82 373 16 1358 106 

119 BERNARD Luc S 58 149 182 389 10 1186 119 

24 319 A.P.N. P.A.C.A. 

62 PUCCIO Michel S 67 124 114 305 9 1393 62 

105 LINARD Carole SD 59 280 33 372 7 903 105 

152 PUCCIO Alexandre SE 130 209 106 445 7 979 152 

25 334 F.É.M.O. CASTING 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 

9 PAPIN Christian S 36 76 32 144 22 2443 9 

161 THIEFFINE Sylvie SD 87 171 199 457 7 594 161 

164 PRIMAULT Ludovic S 76 104 281 461 11 1336 164 

26 344 C.N.G.V. 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 

39 DUDIT Laureen SD 78 105 70 253 15 1485 39 

118 ÉRIAU Hubert V 130 250 9 389 9 1824 118 

187 JAMIN J. Christophe S 151 274 68 493 7 635 187 

27 392 
LANCER LOURD 

DACQUOIS 
AQUITAINE 

46 BASTIAT Kévin S 94 29 148 271 8 2716 46 

149 HONDELATTE Jean - Marc V 56 96 291 443 7 1029 149 

197 NUCCI Pierre - Louis S 220 28 254 502 11 3047 197 

28 394 T.S.C LA CIOTAT P.A.C.A. 
18 NOIRET Pierre S 59 53 78 190 19 2125 18 

169 PANEPINTO Carmélo S 220 136 113 469 9 1189 169 



Place Points CLUB COMITÉ 
Place 
CGI 

NOM PRÉNOM CAT CGI 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total de 
poisson 

207 MASSE Jean - Luc S 220 127 167 514 6 1131 207 

29 396 S.C.G.M. 
LANG. 

ROUSSILLON 

79 NOURY Claude V 93 151 90 334 10 1141 79 

146 PÉNA Laurent S 220 79 140 439 9 1567 146 

171 VALLIERES Jonathan S 176 31 263 470 10 3034 171 

30 397 A. RAGNOLA CORSE 

38 ALERINI François S 59 117 77 253 11 1269 38 

127 ISOLA Jean - Charles S 88 134 180 402 9 1291 127 

232 DURAND Gérard V 261 192 120 573 9 554 232 

31 405 A.S.P.L.H. NORMANDIE 

103 SANCIER Gérald S 261 70 38 369 15 2248 103 

129 TROCQUET Éric S 104 204 100 408 15 722 129 

173 MANCEL Michel S 132 93 249 474 8 808 173 

32 407 
A.P.L.M. 

MONTALIVET 
AQUITAINE 

123 MARCHAL Patrick S 46 293 58 397 6 1214 123 

133 DUPRAT Michel -  Jean V 11 154 254 419 14 1679 133 

151 MASSON Franck S 261 101 81 443 9 1390 151 

33 408 A.S.P.B.M. 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 

81 JOUBERT Frédéric S 14 91 238 343 16 2153 81 

128 STEENO Romain S 129 262 14 405 7 1755 128 

199 CHAIGNON Christophe S 176 64 263 503 11 1581 199 

34 418 AMPARO ROSCOFF BRETAGNE 

54 KERBRAT Olivier S 119 84 89 292 14 1196 54 

69 BOSSARD François V 132 15 176 323 7 2013 69 

295 KERBRAT Renaud S 220 229 291 740 4 371 295 

35 438 A.P.S.L.P. ILE DE France 

76 ACHILLE Serge V 18 115 198 331 15 1692 76 

137 JOUBERT Pierre S 110 208 105 423 10 683 137 

225 BAHAJI Hamza S 220 121 221 562 9 1120 225 

36 450 A.P.L.D. NORD 

63 CUGNET David S 22 224 60 306 11 1701 63 

181 DECOSTER Yann V 110 132 245 487 21 548 181 

206 PRINCELLE Serge S 176 212 121 509 17 605 206 

37 462 A.D.P.M. NORMANDIE 

117 MAZET Pascal S 220 166 3 389 14 2322 117 

141 LEGAGNEUR Christophe S 220 13 195 428 13 4046 141 

204 PENOT Gilles S 261 210 36 507 7 916 204 

38 488 BLUE SHARKS 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 

15 RUBIO Mario S 79 82 21 182 11 2511 15 

231 MARTIN Bruno S 261 219 93 573 3 555 231 



Place Points CLUB COMITÉ 
Place 
CGI 

NOM PRÉNOM CAT CGI 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total de 
poisson 

242 RATEAU Michaël S 220 170 199 589 5 688 242 

39 498 U.S. CAGNES P.A.C.A. 

26 BLANC Guy S 65 130 20 215 20 2516 26 

205 GIRARD Alain S 69 159 281 509 8 569 205 

267 GUES Jean - Louis V 176 286 190 652 7 144 267 

40 557 
ORPHIE - CLUB ST-

NAZAIRE 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 

140 HELBERT Gérard S 90 239 96 425 8 629 140 

198 MARTIN Kenji S 54 168 281 503 8 590 198 

219 MARCHAND Benjamin SE 176 106 263 545 6 1128 219 

41 564 
LES PINGOUINS 
BOULONNAIS 

NORD 

166 BEAUVOIS Bruno S 220 86 160 466 10 1436 166 

172 WEFFLING Didier S 105 186 181 472 17 433 172 

226 DEGARDIN Joël V 220 296 50 566 3 601 226 

42 568 
AMICALE PÊCHEURS 

BLÉRIOTINS 
NORD 

115 DUQUENNE Jérémy S 152 11 224 387 12 2564 115 

203 FAUQUET Jessy S 176 67 263 506 11 1483 203 

250 DELLIAUX Louis S 152 233 216 601 9 349 250 

43 621 S.P.M.G.O. NORMANDIE 

116 COUSIN Patrick S 66 245 76 387 12 1154 116 

229 GAMMELIN Philippe S 261 162 149 572 6 582 229 

276 ROUX Jean V 261 216 185 662 10 318 276 

44 625 
S.C.C. QUIMPER 
CORNOUAILLES 

BRETAGNE 

135 BOCHER Youen S 176 238 7 421 7 2182 135 

193 DERE Ufuk S 26 220 254 500 9 990 193 

297 CHERTIER Fabrice S 220 284 281 785 5 78 297 

45 821 
DAUPHINS 

BOULONNAIS 
NORD 

252 FRANCOIS Frédéric S 110 266 231 607 8 124 252 

281 GUILLAUX Jean - Louis S 220 214 254 688 8 418 281 

288 BARBIER Philippe S 132 293 281 706 2 2 288 
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CLASSEMENT COMITÉS 
 

Place Points COMITÉ NOM PRÉNOM CAT CLUB CGI 
Place 
M1 

Place 
M2 

Place 
M3 

CUMUL 
POINTS-
PLACE 

NB total 
de 

poissons 

Poids 
Total 

de 
poisson 

1 7 NORD 

BELLICOURT Pauline SD S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN 1 2 20 11 33 23 5282 

DACHICOURT Pascal S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN 2 24 7 41 72 22 5464 

ACKET Stéphane S S.C.C. ÉQUIHEN 4 4 5 90 99 25 5449 

2 32 
POITOU 

CHARENTES 

CHAUVET Manuel S L.C.P.A. 8 40 75 18 133 7 2770 

PAPIN Christian S F.É.M.O. CASTING 9 36 76 32 144 22 2443 

RUBIO Mario S BLUE SHARKS 15 79 82 21 182 11 2511 

3 41 
L. 

ROUSSILLON 

GUNTZ BURGER Guy S A.P.C.R. 3 3 61 22 86 11 4047 

CAPE Thierry S 
LANGUEDOC S.C. 

SETE 
11 48 9 115 172 8 2723 

ENCAUSSE Bruno S P.S.G.S. 27 110 21 92 223 14 2184 

4 49 
PAYS DE 

LOIRE 

BUCHOU Bruno S TURBOT MONTOIS 7 25 48 59 132 9 2466 

PICARD Étienne S A.T.P.B.M. 19 167 8 16 191 16 4213 

BARBIER Jean - Philippe S T.S. BRÉVINOIS 23 32 131 49 212 17 2375 

5 49 AQUITAINE 

VERNAY Philippe S S.C.C. MIMIZAN 13 28 65 85 178 13 2638 

MAILLET Sébastien S LA LOUVINE S.C.C. 16 176 3 5 184 11 4711 

VERNAY William S S.C.C. GIRONDIN 20 44 47 103 194 10 2553 

6 50 P.A.C.A. 

DEMARIA Florian S C.P.S. HYERES 6 16 66 42 124 19 2718 

NOIRET Pierre S T.S.C LA CIOTAT 18 59 53 78 190 19 2125 

BLANC Guy S U.S. CAGNES 26 65 130 20 215 20 2516 

7 140 BRETAGNE 

PEREZ Jean - Yves V GUIDEL S.C. 17 21 118 48 187 11 2173 

KERBRAT Olivier S AMPARO ROSCOFF 54 119 84 89 292 14 1196 

BOSSARD François V AMPARO ROSCOFF 69 132 15 176 323 7 2013 

8 273 CORSE 

ALERINI François S A. RAGNOLA 38 59 117 77 253 11 1269 

PASQUALAGGI Dominique S 
TEAM AJACCIO 
SURF CASTING 

108 165 187 24 376 17 1316 

ISOLA Jean - Charles S A. RAGNOLA 127 88 134 180 402 9 1291 

9 429 NORMANDIE 

TROCQUET Éric S A.S.P.L.H. 129 104 204 100 408 15 722 

LEGAGNEUR Christophe S A.D.P.M. 141 220 13 195 428 13 4046 

POTTIER Gilbert V 
LA GAULE 

CHEMINOTE 
159 102 156 196 454 8 573 

10 438 
ILE DE 

FRANCE 

ACHILLE Serge V A.P.S.L.P. 76 18 115 198 331 15 1692 

JOUBERT Pierre S A.P.S.L.P. 137 110 208 105 423 10 683 

BAHAJI Hamza S A.P.S.L.P. 225 220 121 221 562 9 1120 

 


